Other liabilities previously reported P343,361 restated to P441,009 (01 January 2021: Previously reported P296,110
restated to P242,188). Provisions previously reported P0 restated to P1,728 (01 January 2021: Previously reported
P23,158 restated to P24,958) and Accruals and deferred income reported P0 restated to P95,257 (01 January 2021:
Previously reported P0 restated to P78,262).

201200

2022 Annual Report2022 Annual Report Standard Chartered Bank Botswana Limited
Consolidated and Separate Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Standard Chartered Bank Botswana Limited
Consolidated and Separate Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022 cont.

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022 cont.

Group Company
2022 2021 2022 2021

  P '000 P '000 P '000 P '000

Group Company
2022 2021 2022 2021

  P '000 P '000 P '000 P '000

34.  Reclassification of balances (cont.)

2021   Group   Company

As

previously
reported

Adjustment As
restated

As
previously

reported
Adjustment As

restated

Assets

Derivative financial instruments - 1,041 1,041 - 1,041 1,041

 Loans and advances to banks 4,057,690 (3,972,565) 85,125 4,057,690 (3,972,565) 85,125

 Other assets 216,852 (149,664) 67,188 218,212 (149,664) 68,548

Due from related parties - 3,972,565 3,972,565 - 3,972,565 3,972,565

Prepayments and accrued income - 148,623 148,623 - 148,623 148,623

Total assets 4,274,542 - 4,274,542 4,275,902 - 4,275,902

Liabilities

 Deposits from other banks 653,341 (235,686) 417,655 653,341 (235,686) 417,655

Derivative financial instruments - 4,611 4,611 - 4,611 4,611

 Unsettled Treasury bills 199,246 (199,246) - 199,246 (199,246) -

Debt securities in issue - 323,566 323,566 - 323,566 323,566

 Other liabilities 304,542 97,650 402,192 343,361 97,648 441,009

Due to related parties - 235,686 235,686 - 235,686 235,686

 Provisions - 1,728 1,728 - 1,729 1,729

Accruals and deferred income - 95,257 95,257 - 95,257 95,257

 Senior & subordinated loans 712,566 (323,566) 389,000 712,566 (323,566) 389,000

Total liabilities 1,869,695 - 1,869,695 1,908,514 - 1,908,514

34.  Reclassification of balances (cont.)

1-Jan-21   Group   Company

 As

previously
reported

Adjustment

 As
restated

 As
previously

reported
 Adjustment  As

restated

Assets

Derivative financial instruments - 8,917 8,917 - 8,917 8,917

Loans and advances to banks 2,501,471 (2,500,936) 535 2,501,471 (2,500,936) 536

Other assets 168,809 (141,719) 27,090 168,778 (141,719) 27,060

Due from related parties - 2,500,936 2,500,936 - 2,500,936 2,500,936

Prepayments and accrued income - 132,801 132,801 - 132,801 132,801

Total assets 2,670,280 - 2,670,280 2,670,249 - 2,670,250

Liabilities

Deposits by banks 436,471 (104,526) 331,945 436,472 (104,526) 331,945

Unsettled Treasury bills 29,878 (29,878) - 29,878 (29,878) -

Derivative financial instruments - 3,739 3,739 - 3,739 3,739

Other liabilities 268,503 (53,923) 214,580 296,110 (53,923) 242,188

Due to related parties - 104,526 104,526 - 104,526 104,526

Accruals and deferred income - 78,262 78,262 - 78,262 78,262

Provisions for liabilities and charges 23,158 1,800 24,958 23,158 1,800 24,958

Total liabilities 758,010 - 758,010 785,618 - 785,618

203202

2022 Annual Report2022 Annual Report Standard Chartered Bank Botswana Limited
Consolidated and Separate Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Standard Chartered Bank Botswana Limited
Consolidated and Separate Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022 cont.

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022 cont.

Group Company
2022 2021 2022 2021

  P '000 P '000 P '000 P '000

Group Company
2022 2021 2022 2021